CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL
MEETING of CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL to be held on
Thursday 8t" June 2023 at 7.30pm in the Community Centre
AGENDA

[y

. Apologies for Absence

N

. Approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 11" May 2023

w

. Declarations of Interest

H

. Public Contributions

u

. County and District Councillors

()}

. Planning and Consultations
a. 23/00704/HOUSE 7 Houghs Yard — Erection of wooden gazebo
b. Notification of Planning Appeals - plots 1-17 at land off A17 adjacent
to the River Witham, Beckingham

7. Matters arising from previous minutes
a. Roads and pathways
b. Neighbourhood Plan

8. Finance
a. To receive and accept accounts May 2023
b. Approval of Expenditure at 8™ June 2023
c. Audit report
d. Summary of Coronation expenses
e. Purchase of bench and flowering cherry tree

9. Administration
a. Community Centre
b. Allotments
c. Report on the meeting with Dist Cllr Oldham and subsequent proposals
d. Thorpe Oaks play equipment
e. Millennium Garden
f. Parish Council vacancy
g. Trees at Well Green

10. Correspondence — Star Council Awards, County Council Civic Service, NALC AGM
11. Matters for immediate note or the next agenda

Date of next Parish Council Meeting — Thursday 6" July at 7.30pm in the Community Centre
Dawn Hockenhull — Clerk to Coddington Parish Council



Parish Council Expenditure at 8t June 2023
Willsons

Printer ink

UK Test Inst Ltd — Pat testing equipment
Karen Darwen — face painter (Coronation)
BBQ gas bottle (Coronation)

D Lyne — verges (April)

The Joker Entertainment (Coronation)
Bread/cheese/onions (Coronation)

R S Gray & Son — book swap cabinet

NALC — meeting admin training for the Clerk
Land searches

Hire of Village Hall (APCM/PCM 11/5/23)
Clerk’s expenses

416.00
9.99
560.40
30.00
54.00
590.40
342.00
128.66
160.00
45.00
6.00
30.00
68.10



