## CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL MEETING of CODDINGTON PARISH COUNCIL to be held on Thursday 8<sup>th</sup> June 2023 at 7.30pm in the Community Centre AGENDA

- 1. Apologies for Absence
- 2. Approval of the Minutes of the Parish Council Meeting held on 11th May 2023
- 3. Declarations of Interest
- 4. Public Contributions
- 5. County and District Councillors
- 6. Planning and Consultations
  - a. 23/00704/HOUSE 7 Houghs Yard Erection of wooden gazebo
  - **b. Notification of Planning Appeals** plots 1-17 at land off A17 adjacent to the River Witham, Beckingham
- 7. Matters arising from previous minutes
  - a. Roads and pathways
  - **b.** Neighbourhood Plan
- 8. Finance
  - a. To receive and accept accounts May 2023
  - **b.** Approval of Expenditure at 8<sup>th</sup> June 2023
  - c. Audit report
  - d. Summary of Coronation expenses
  - e. Purchase of bench and flowering cherry tree
- 9. Administration
  - **a.** Community Centre
  - **b.** Allotments
  - c. Report on the meeting with Dist Cllr Oldham and subsequent proposals
  - d. Thorpe Oaks play equipment
  - e. Millennium Garden
  - f. Parish Council vacancy
  - g. Trees at Well Green
- 10. Correspondence Star Council Awards, County Council Civic Service, NALC AGM
- 11. Matters for immediate note or the next agenda

Date of next Parish Council Meeting – Thursday 6<sup>th</sup> July at 7.30pm in the Community Centre

Dawn Hockenhull – Clerk to Coddington Parish Council

## Parish Council Expenditure at 8th June 2023

Willsons	416.00
Printer ink	9.99
UK Test Inst Ltd – Pat testing equipment	560.40
Karen Darwen – face painter (Coronation)	30.00
BBQ gas bottle (Coronation)	54.00
D Lyne – verges (April)	590.40
The Joker Entertainment (Coronation)	342.00
Bread/cheese/onions (Coronation)	128.66
R S Gray & Son – book swap cabinet	160.00
NALC – meeting admin training for the Clerk	45.00
Land searches	6.00
Hire of Village Hall (APCM/PCM 11/5/23)	30.00
Clerk's expenses	68.10